because  of  enmity  with  the  village  chowkidar  the  petitioner,

who is a labourer, has been involved in the present case, in case

of arrest or surrender of the petitioner within a period of four

weeks from today, the abovenamed petitioner shall be enlarged

on bail on furnishing bail  bond of Rs.15,000/- (rupees fifteen

thousand)  with  two  sureties  of  the  like  amount  each  to  the

satisfication of the learned 4th A.D.J.-cum-Special Judge, Excise,

Bhojpur at Ara in connection with Bihiya P.S. Case No. 387 of

2018,  subject  to  the  condition  that  petitioner  shall  join  the